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CONNETT FAMILY TRUST

THE GEORGE & MICHELLE 

PB 57 PG 1

DB 2696 PG 149

SARA LOU BOWMAN SHOFFNER

DB 2130 PG 494

DB 2459 PG 465

TIMOTHY L. CROUSE

N.H. & NINA MAE SHACKLEFORD

DB 179 PG 366

DB 184 PG 158

BARBARA B.  KIRKPATRICK

JAMES R. & 
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MANCE 
RD)

TO CAPRICE LN
 AND DEAD END

WOODS

WOODS
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HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

8
/
16
/
2
0
17

..
.\

B
-
5
3
4
7
_

E
C
_
p
s
h
.d

g
n

5
:2

3
:5

7
 

P
M

8
/
1
7
/
9
9

B-5347 EC-7/CONST.4

1.5'

F
F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F
F

F

F

0
2

0
2

0
2

0
1

0
0

0
1

E
X
IS

T

E
X
IS

T

0
2

0
2

0
1

TL-2
GRAU 350 

TL-2
GRAU 350 

TL-2
GRAU 350 

TL-2
GRAU 350 

10
+
0
0

15
+
0
0

PI Sta 10+48.51
D

L = 96.99'

T = 48.51'

R = 1,412.23'

PI Sta 11+99.34

D

L = 204.57'

T = 102.36'

R = 2,233.10'

PI Sta 15+22.82
D

L = 122.39'

T = 61.20'

R = 3,479.38'

PI Sta 16+84.28
D

L = 199.44'

T = 100.26'

R = 781.26'

-L-

5

3

3

2

1 

4

RETAIN

RETAIN

SEE DETAIL A

STANDARD BASE DITCH

GEOTEXTILE

1.0'min.
2:1

TOE OF SLOPE

Ground
Natural

(Variable)
CHANNEL BED

(STD. NO. 876.02)

RIP RAP AT PIPE OUTLET

(SEE PLAN VIEW FOR LIMITS)

ADDITIONAL BANK STABILIZATION

( Not to Scale)

DETAIL B

1 @ 13'X7' RCBC

BURIED 1'

RIP RAP AT CULVERT

1'min.

-L- STA. 14+01 TO STA. 14+67 (LT)

-L- STA. 13+11 TO STA. 14+04 (RT)

1.5'

2:1
2:
1

PROP. 

DS LENGTH: 20'
US LENGTH: 10'

Ground
Natural

Est.= 350 Tons of Class I Rip-Rap

Est.= 510 S.Y. OF GEOTEXTILE

Est.= 390 C.Y. of EXCAVATION

EXCAVATION

SEE DETAIL B

BANK STABLIZATION

SEE DETAIL B

BANK STABLIZATION

SEE DETAIL B

BANK STABLIZATION

SEE DETAIL B

BANK STABLIZATION

TO TB
RIP RAP 

-L- STA. 14+83 to 16+35 (RT)

D10= 0.54ftD2= 0.43ft
V10= 1.45ft/sV2= 1.25ft/s
Q10= 1.68cfsQ2= 0.92cfs

  
L PRO.= 150'
L REQ.= 94'
SS= 2:1 (LT) 7:1 (RT)
SLOPE= 0.012 ft/ft
Woods= 0.9ac (c=0.2)
Grass= 0.02ac (c=0.5)
Imp= 0.02ac (c=0.9) 

c=0.22TOTAL DA= 0.94ac

DDE= 32 C.Y.

2:
12:1

D

( Not to Scale)

STANDARD BASE DITCH

B

d

-L- FROM STA. 14+02 TO STA. 14+63 (RT)

DETAIL A

B= 2Ft.

Max. d= 0.5Ft.

Min. D= 1Ft.

*When B is < 6.0'

Type of Liner= PSRM

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

2
:1

GRASS SWALE DATA

BURIED 1'

PROP. 1 @13'x7' RCBC

 Sta. 13+75 to Sta. 14+50 -L- Lt

 Sta. 13+25 to Sta. 14+50 -L- Rt 

on Slope as Work Allows.

Place Matting for Erosion Control

ID 4.1B

4 ft. weir

Orifice Diameter

with 1.25 inch

1.5 inch Skimmer

70 x 30 x 3


